

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
(Health Care Financing)
(Behavioral Health)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

Section 085. WYOMING BUSINESS COUNCIL
(Investment Ready Comm.)

* * * * *

- 1 Delete the Larsen, L third reading amendment (HB0001H3027/A)
- 2 entirely and further amend as follows:
- 3
- 4 Page 38-line 7 After "15." insert ", 18.".
- 5
- 6 Page 38-line 8 Under GENERAL FUNDS increase amount by
- 7 "435,464" and under FEDERAL FUNDS decrease
- 8 amount by "164,536".
- 9
- 10 Page 38-line 15 After "16." insert ", 19.".
- 11
- 12 Page 46-line 17 Delete "three million one hundred".
- 13
- 14 Page 46-line 18 Delete "sixty-four thousand five hundred
- 15 thirty-six dollars (\$3,164,536.00)" and
- 16 insert "three million dollars
- 17 (\$3,000,000.00)".
- 18
- 19 Page 46-line 19 Delete "three million one hundred sixty-four".
- 20
- 21 Page 46-line 20 Delete "thousand five hundred thirty-six
- 22 dollars (\$3,164,536.00)" and insert "three
- 23 million dollars (\$3,000,000.00)".
- 24
- 25 Page 47-line 14 After "footnote" delete "be sustained at the
- 26 level appropriated and" and insert "not be".
- 27
- 28 Page 48-after line 13 Insert:
- 29

1 "18. (a) Of this general fund appropriation, two million dollars
2 (\$2,000,000.00) is appropriated for increasing Medicaid dental
3 reimbursement.

4
5 (b) Of this general fund appropriation, six million dollars
6 (\$6,000,000.00) is appropriated for increasing nursing home
7 Medicaid rates.

8
9 (c) These appropriations shall not be transferred or expended
10 for any other purpose. It is the intent of the legislature that
11 two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) for nursing home rates and two
12 million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) for raising Medicaid and dental
13 rates not be included in the department of health's standard budget
14 for the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.

15
16 19. It is the intent of the legislature that four million dollars
17 (\$4,000,000.00) for preschool services not be included in the
18 department of health's standard budget for immediately succeeding
19 fiscal biennium."

20
21 Page 73-line 12 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by
22 "15,000,000".

23
24 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
25 renumber as necessary. HORNOK, HEINER, KNAPP